

SPORT IMPACT AWARDS 2023



Call for applications

ARTICLE 1: THE SUPPORTING ORGANISATION

Sport Impact is an independent pan-African hub specialised in structuring, coordinating and promoting sport projects in Africa. Its head office is located at Rue 4 x Rue A Immeuble les Arcanes - Point E Dakar - Senegal.

The Sport Impact Awards ceremony is part of the Sport Impact Summit, a federating event that brings together personalities and international decision-makers in order to address, in a very concrete way, issues at the heart of the development of sport and development through sport in Africa.

The second edition of the Sport Impact Awards will reward the commitment of a new class of winners to replicate the best sport projects on the African continent.

The ceremony will take place on the evening of 1 June 2023 at The Venue in Dakar, Senegal. The winners will be announced at the ceremony.

ARTICLE 2: TROPHIES

Six winners will be designated following this call for applications in relation to the following themes:



- Sport & Health
- Sport & Education
- Sport & Gender
- · Sport & Inclusion
- Sport & Innovation
- E-Sport

Five other trophies not eligible for nomination will also be awarded during the ceremony:

- Public action of the year
- Sports competition of the year
- Sports infrastucture of the year
- Sport Impact Leaders Prize
- Jury's Special Prize

ARTICLE 3: ELIGIBLE THEMES FOR THE CALL FOR APPLICATION

Best Sport & Health Initiative

Rewards the best initiative promoting sport for better physical and mental health.

Best Sport & Education Initiative

Rewards the best initiative working for the development of education and civic, economic and social integration of young people through sport.

Best Sport & Gender Initiative

Rewards the best initiative to promote gender equality through and in sport. The initiative will be selected based on its positive impact on the ground, its ability to promote sport as a means of empowering women and its contribution to improving gender equality in sport.



Best Sport & Inclusion Initiative

Rewards the best initiative promoting access to adapted sports activities and practices for people with disabilities or in vulnerable situations.

Best Sport & Innovation Initiative

Rewards the best initiative working towards the development of sport through an action, a product or an innovative service.

Best E-Sport Initiative of the year

Rewards the best initiative contributing to the development and promotion of e-sports.

ARTICLE 4: PARTICIPANTS

To whom can the trophies be awarded?

The call for applications is open to legal entities active on the African continent (associations, foundations, local authorities, associative sports clubs, federations, EIGs/CIGs, cooperatives, public institutions, private structures and other declared groups).

The applicant structure must have implemented an initiative in Africa during the year 2022 in the field of sport related to one or more of the eligible themes.

ARTICLE 5: TERMS OF PARTICIPATION

Where to apply?

Applications are made via a form to be filled in on the Sport en Commun website in the "Solutions" section.



When do you have to apply?

Applications must be submitted between 22 March and 21 April 2023 at 18:00 GMT.

Eligible and fully completed applications will be submitted to the jury for evaluation.

Each organisation may submit only one application.

Eligibility of applications

By submitting its application, the candidate organisation acknowledges that it has read these terms and conditions and agrees to accept the jury's decision to award or not to award the trophy.

To be eligible for the Sport Impact Awards, the candidate must meet the following conditions:

- To have deployed an initiative in Africa in the field of sport related to one or more of the themes eligible for this call for applications.
- To have deployed the initiative submitted in 2022 on the African continent.
- Submit a complete application, incomplete applications will not be considered.

Processing of applications and awarding

The applications will be evaluated by a jury composed of experienced and impartial personalities, recognised for their expertise and their sensitivity to the development of sport in Africa.



Announcement of the results

The winners will be announced at the Sport Impact Awards ceremony on the evening of 1 June 2023 at « The Venue » in Dakar, Senegal.

ARTICLE 6: ALLOCATION

A trophy will be presented to each winner at the Sport Impact Awards ceremony scheduled for the evening of 1 June 2023 at « The Venue » in Dakar, Senegal.

Each winner will also receive a financial or equipment grant as well as support from Sport Impact in the promotion and enhancement of the winning initiative during several events planned in the second half of 2023.

ARTICLE 7: LIMIT OF LIABILITY

Sport Impact reserves the right to shorten, extend, modify or cancel the call for projects in the event of force majeure or if circumstances so require and without being held liable in this regard.

Sport Impact accepts no responsibility in the event of malfunctioning of the Internet network or reception equipment preventing access and/or the smooth running of the call for applications.

Furthermore, under no circumstances can the organiser be held responsible for the poor reception of the application form due to connection problems.

Sport Impact accepts no responsibility for technical failures, anomalies, hardware and software of any kind (viruses, bugs, etc.) on the participant's system, computer equipment and the data stored there.

Sport Impact also declines all responsibility for any consequences that may arise for the participant's personal, professional or commercial activity.



ARTICLE 8: ACCEPTANCE OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The mere fact of participating in the call for trophies implies unreserved acceptance of these terms and conditions in their entirety.

Any misrepresentation or fraud will result in the rejection of the application.

Applications sent to Sport Impact will not be returned to the applicant and will remain the property of Sport Impact. If the application is accompanied by photos and other audio/video documents, these documents will be free of rights. In the event of disbursements, these costs will be borne by the applicant.

By participating, candidates authorise Sport Impact to check the information contained in their application and to use all or part of the documents sent (photographs, texts, etc.), in particular in its communication activities.

ARTICLE 9: LITIGATION

This call for applications is subject to Senegalese law.

In the event of a dispute, an amicable solution will be sought as a matter of priority.

Unless an amicable agreement is reached, all disputes, controversies or claims arising from or related to these rules shall be settled by the competent courts of Dakar - Senegal.